## TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

County Courthouse, Room 101 / Woodville, Texas

Monday, January 8, 2018

		Monday, Jar		
Martin Nash Commissioner, Pct. 1	Rusty Hughes Commissioner, Pct. 2	Jacques L. Blanchette County Judge	Mike Marshall Commissioner, Pct. 3	Jack Walston Commissioner, Pct. 4
STATE OF TEXA	AS	§		
COUNTY OF TYLER		§ §	RESOLUTION	
	Tyler C	County School Ch	oice Week	
WHERE A	<b>AS</b> , all children in Tyle	r County should have access	s to the highest quality of	education possible,
	<b>AS</b> , Tyler County recog er County to be succes	gnizes the important role that sful adults; and	t an effective education	plays in preparing
WHERE	<b>AS</b> , quality education is	critically important to the	economic vitality of Tyl	er County; and
	, .	me to a multitude of high quen, in addition to families w	• •	
WHERE A of our community		not only helps to diversify	our economy, but also e	nhances the vibrance
	<b>AS,</b> Tyler County has need to educating our child	nany high-quality teaching p dren; and	professionals in all types	s of school settings
		ek is celebrated across the caise awareness of the need f	• •	-
	21-27, 2018 as Tyler (	<b>ESOLVED</b> that the Tyler County School Choice Weel		
RESOLV Commissioners' (		PPROVED this the of	lay of, 20 <u>18</u> by	the Tyler County
Martin Nash, Con	nmissioner Pct. 1	Mike M	arshall, Commissioner I	Pet. 3
Rusty Hughes, Co	ommissioner Pct. 2	Jack Wa	lston, Commissioner Po	et. 4
	Jac	eques L. Blanchette, County	Judge	

Donece Gregory, County Clerk

Attest:\_